revoke its approval of the site and its offer to grant Developer a franchise to operate a TITLE 
BOXING CLUB Fitness Studio at the site. 

9. DEVELOPMENT FEE 

Concurrently with the execution of this Agreement, Developer must pay to Franchisor a 
nonrefundable area development fee equal to either:  (1) the product of Forty-Nine thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($49,500) multiplied by the total number of Fitness Studios to be developed by 
Developer under this Agreement pursuant to the Development Schedule if Developer is developing 
two Fitness Studios; (2) the product of Thirty-Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars 
($33,166) multiplied by the total number of Fitness Studios to be developed by Developer under 
this Agreement pursuant to the Development Schedule if Developer is developing three or four 
Fitness Studios; or (3) the product of Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($29,900) 
multiplied by the total number of Fitness Studios to be developed by Developer under this 
Agreement pursuant to the Development Schedule if Developer is developing five or more Fitness 
Studios.  The area development fee is deemed fully earned by Franchisor upon execution of this